Balance Sheet

See Abenaki Water Company Balance Sheet.

Schedule 2

A
W

C
 20-112 106

Line
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

AWC Lakeland Sewer

Rate Base - Sewer

Account Title
(a)

Plant in Service

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Net Utility Plant

Material and Supplies

Miscellaneous Deferred Debits

Amortization of Misc Def DRs

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Assets

Contribution in Aid of Construction

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Liabilities

Total Rate Base

Cash Working Capital (1)

Total Rate Base

December
2018

Balance
(b)

$ 112,016 $

67171

$ 44,845 $

(6,757}

$ 38,088 $

March June September
2019 2019 2019

Balance Balance Balance
(c) (d) (e)

112,016 $ 112,016 $ 112,016

67 909 68,648 69,386

44,107 $ 43,368 $ 42,630

(6,757) (6,757) (6,757)

37,350 $ 36,611 $ 35,873

(1) C.,h w.oo,,. c,,.., 5 a~rte, A,erago Y"'T"' ""'"" • ["' "'"" ., Dor omboc 2019 a,1,oc,.

Schedule 3

December 5 Qtr. Avg. Proforma Proforma
2019 Year End Adjustments Year End

Balance Balance Balance
(f) fa) (h) (i)

$ 112,016 $ 112,016 $ - $ 112,016

70124 68,648 1 476 70 124

-
$ 41,892 $ 43,368 $ (1,476) $ 41,892

2,971 2,971

(297) (297)

17,427) (6,891) (536} (7,427)

$ 34.465 $ 36,477 $ 662 $ 37,139

13 274 962 14236

$ 49,752 $ 1,623 $ 51,375

AWC 20-112 107

AWC Lakeland Sewer Schedule 3A

Rate Base - Sewer Proforma Adjustments Page 1 of 2

Plant in Service

1 Proforma Year End Balance $ 112,016

5 Quarter Average Year End Balance 112,016

Proforma Adjustment $

To adjust 5 quarter average test year plant in service to year end balance

Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization

2 Proforma Year End Balance $ 70,124

5 Quarter Average Year End Balance 68,648

Proforma Adjustment $ 1,476

To adjust 5 quarter average test year plant in service to year end balance

Miscellaneous Deferred Debits

3 Proforma Year End Balance with 2019 tax rate change and step increase costs $ 2,971

[…]

AWC 20-112 121

AWC Lakeland Water

Balance Sheet

See Abenaki Water Company Balance Sheet.

Schedule 2

A
W

C
 20-112 122

Line
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

AWC Lakeland Water

Rate Base - Water

Account Title
(a)

Plant in Service

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Net Utility Plant

Material and Supplies

Miscellaneous Deferred Debits

Accum Amort of Misc Def DRs

Contribution in Aid of Construction

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes

Rate Base

Cash Working Capital (1)

Total Rate Base

December
2018

Balance
(b)

$ 680,138 $

294,194

385,944

7,316

(43,052)

12,080

(59,494)

$302,794

March June September
2019 2019 2019

Balance Balance Balance
(c) (d) (e)

680,138 $ 683,935 $ 682,073

300,723 307,251 313,780

379,415 376,684 368,293

7,316 7,316 7,316

(43,052) (43,052) (43,052)

12,434 12,789 13,144

(59,494) (59,494' (59,494)

$296,619 $294,243 $286,207

(1) Cash Working Capital 5 Quarter Year End Balance is the same as the December 2019 Balance.

Schedule 3

December 5 Qtrs Avg Proforma Proforma
2019 Year End ~djustmenu Year End

Balance Balance Balance
(f) (g) (h) (i)

$ 682,717 $ 681,800 $ 6,565 $ 688,365

313,837 305,957 8,532 314,489

368,880 375,843 (1,967) 373,876

7,316 7,316 0 7,316

0 8,449 8,449

0 (495) (495)

(43,052) (43,052) 0 (43,052)

13,499 12,789 710 13,499

(64,984) (60,592' (4,392' (64,984

$281,659 $292,304 $2,304 $294,609

6,639 69 6,708

$ 298,944 $ 2,373 $ 301,317

AWC 20-112 123

AWC Lakeland Water
Schedule 3A

Rate Base - Water Proforma Adjustments Page 1 of 3

Plant in Service

1 December 2019 Balance $ 682,717

5 Quarters Average Year End Balance 681,800

Proforma Adjustment $ 917

To adjust test year 5 quarters average plant in service to fully reflect 2019 additions to plant

2 Proforma Year End Balance with 2020 additions to plant $ 688,365

December 2019 Balance 682,717

Proforma Adjustment $ 5,648

To adjust test year year end balance of plant in service for 2020 capital additions
For additional support, please see schedule 38

[…]

AWC 20-112 139

AWC White Rock Water

Balance Sheet

See Abenaki Water Company Balance Sheet.

Schedule 2

A
W

C
 20-112 140

Line
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

AWC White Rock Water

Rate Base - Water

Account Title
(a)

Plant in Service

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Net Utility Plant

Material and Supplies

Miscellaneous Deferred Debits

Amortization of Deferred Debits

Contribution in Aid of Construction - Net

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes

Rate Base

Cash Working Capital (1)

Total Rate Base

December
2018

Balance
(b)

$555,358

238,485

316,873

(143,900)

69,377

(16,936'

$225,414

March June September
2019 2019 2019

Balance Balance Balance
(c) (d) (e)

$570,481 $573,306 $579,235

243,557 248,630 253,704

326,924 324,676 325,531

(143,900) (143,900) (143,900)

70,662 71 ,946 73,231

(16,936) (16,936' (16,936'

$236,750 $235,786 $237,926

(1) Cash Working Capital Average Year End Balance is the same as the December 2019 Balance.

Schedule 3

December 5 Qtrs Avg Proforma Proforma
2019 Year End ~djustmenb Year End

Balance Balance Balance
(f) (g) (h) (i)

$581 ,320 $571,940 $178,477 $750,417

258,637 248,603 13,408 262,010

322,683 323,337 165,069 488,407

115,714 115,714

(7,190) (7,190)

(143,900) (143,900) (8,000) (151,900)

74,516 71,946 3,370 75,316

(23,500) (18,249) (5,251) (23,500'

$229,799 $233,135 $263,712 $496,847

10,115 72 10,186

$ 243,250 $ 263,783 $ 507,033

AWC 20-112 141

AWC White Rock Water
Rate Base - Water Proforma Adjustments

Plant in Service

1 December 2019 Balance

5 Quarters Average Year End Balance

Proforma Adjustment

To adjust test year 5 quarters average plant in service to fully reflect 2019 additions to plant

2 Proforma Year End Balance with 2019 additions to plant

December 2019 Balance

Proforma Adjustment

Schedule 3A

Page 1 of 3

$ 581,320

571,940

$ 9,380

$ 750,417

581,320

$ 169,097

To adjust test year year end balance of plant in service for 2020 capital additions. See Schedule 3B.

Total Proforma Adjustments to Plant in Service $ 178,477

[…]

6 Water Treatment Expense
7 T&D Expenses
8 Customer Expense
9 Administrative & General Expense
10 Total Operating and Maintenance Expense
11 Depreciation Expense (403)
12 Amortization of Contribution in Aid of

Construction (405)
13 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition

Adjustment (406)
14 Amortization Expense-Other (407)
15 Taxes Other Than Income (408.1-408.13)
16 Income Taxes (409.1, 410.1, 411.1, 412.1)
17 Total Operating Expenses
18 Net Operating Income (Loss)
19 Other Income and Deductions
20 Interest and Dividend Income (419)
21 Allow. for funds Used During Construction (420)
22 Nonutility Income (421)
23 Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Nonutility Property (421)
24 Miscellaneous Nonutility Expenses (426)
25 Interest Expense (427)
26 Amortization of Debt Expense (428)
27 Taxes Applicable to Other Than Income (409.2, 410.2, etc.)
28 Total Other Income and Deductions
29 NET INCOME (LOSS)

$

$

$
$

Note: 12 months ended 4/30/19 and 4/30/18 were prior toAWC's ownership of TGV.

Schedule 1

Actual 12 mos Proforma Adjusted 12 mos Actual 12 mos Actual 12 mos
Ended 4/30/20 Adjustments Ended 4/30/20 Ended 4/30/19 Ended 4/30/18

lb) (c) (d) (e) (f)

28 833 $ 47942 $ 76775

12,719 12,719
1,454 1,454
5,370 5,370
4,443 4,443

23 182 843 24025
47,168 843 48,011
12,054 886 12,940

(2,710) (2,710)

2,232 2,232
1,165 1,031 2,196

(5 000' 7 562 2 562
52,677 $ 12,554 $ 65,231

(23,844) 35,388 11,544

(756) (378) (1,134)
- -

(756) $ (378) $ (1,1341

(24,600) $ 35,010 $ 10,410

AWC 20-112 151

1

2

3

4

AWC Tioga Gilford Village Water
Statement of Income - Water Proforma Adjustments

Operating Revenues

Proforma 2019 Year End Balance

Actual 2019 Year End Balance

Proforma Adjustment

Schedule 1A

Page 1 of 3

$ 76,775

28,833

$ 47,942

To adjust test year revenues for the additional revenue needed in order for the Company to earn
its rate of return and to recover its expenses.

Total Proforma Adjustment to Operating Revenues $ 47,942

Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Administrative and General Expenses

Proforma 2019 Year End Balance $ 23,525

[…]

AWC Tioga Gilford Village Water

Balance Sheet

See Abenaki Water Company Balance Sheet.

Schedule 2

A
W

C
 20-112 157

Line
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

AWC Tioga Gilford Village Water

Rate Base - Water

Account Title
(a)

Plant in Service

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Net Utility Plant

Material and Supplies

Contribution in Aid of Construction - Net

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes

Rate Base

Cash Working Capital (1)

Total Rate Base

December
2018

Balance(2)
(b)

$243,155

87,174

155,981

0

(79,205)

44,206

$120,982

March June September
2019 2019 2019

Balance(2) Balance Balance
(c) (d) (e)

$243,155 $243,155 $226,436

87,174 87,174 90,194

155,981 155,981 136,242

0 0 0

(79,205) (79,205) (79,205)

44,206 44,206 44,206

$120,982 $120,982 $101,243

(1) Cash Working Capital Average Year End Balance is the same as the December 2019 Balance.
(2) December 2018 and March 2019 Balances are assumed to be the same as June 2019 Balance.

I I I I

Schedule 3

December 5 Qtrs Avg Proforma Proforma
2019 Year End ~djustmenu Year End

Balance Balance Balance
(f) (g) (h) (i)

$231 ,464 $237,473 $28,923 $266,396

94,776 89,298 7,426 96,725

136,688 148,175 21,497 169,671

0 0 0 0

(79,205) (79,205) 0 (79,205)

46,916 44,748 2,168 46,916

1,900 380 1,520 1,900

$106,299 $114,098 $25,185 $139,282

5,816 104 5,920

$ 119,913 $ 25,289 $ 145,202

AWC 20-112 158

AWC Tioga Gilford Village Water
Rate Base - Water Proforma Adjustments

Plant in Service

Schedule 3A

Page 1 of 3

1 December 2019 Balance $ 231,464

2

5 Quarters Average Year End Balance

Proforma Adjustment

To adjust test year 5 quarters average plant in service to fully reflect 2019 additions to plant

Proforma Year End Balance with 2019 additions to plant

December 2019 Balance

Proforma Adjustment

237,473

$ (6,009)

$ 232,935

231,464

$ 1,471

To adjust test year year end balance of plant in service for 2020 capital additions. See Schedule 3B.

[…]

6 Water Treatment Expense
7 T&D Expenses
8 Customer Expense
9 Administrative & General Expense
10 Total Operating and Maintenance Expense
11 Depreciation Expense (403)
12 Amortization of Contribution in Aid of

Construction (405)
13 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition

Adjustment (406)
14 Amortization Expense-Other ( 407)
15 Taxes Other Than Income (408.1-408.13)
16 Income Taxes (409.1, 410.1, 411.1, 412.1)
17 Total Operating Expenses
18 Net Operating Income (Loss)
19 Other Income and Deductions
20 Interest and Dividend Income (419)
21 Allow. for funds Used During Construction (420)
22 Nonutility Income (421)
23 Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Nonutility Property (421)
24 Miscellaneous Nonutility Expenses (426)
25 Interest Expense (427)
26 Amortization of Debt Expense (428)
27 Taxes Applicable to Other Than Income (409.2, 410.2, etc.)
28 Total Other Income and Deductions
29 NET INCOME (LOSS)

Note: 12 months ended 4/30/19 and 4/30/18 were prior to AWC's ownership of TB.

$

$

$
$

Schedule 1

Actual 12 mos Proforma Adjusted 12 mos Actual 12 mos Actual 12 mos
Ended 4/30/20 Adjustments Ended 4/30/20 Ended 4/30/19 Ended 4/30/18

(b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

18 346 $ 78403 $ 96 749

-
13,811 13,811
2,603 2,603
6,914 6,914
3,675 3,675

23 927 679 24606
50,930 679 51,609
7,775 1,752 9,527

(2,314) 60 (2,254)

5,335 5,335
973 11,430 12,403

(7 600) 11 860 4 260
49,764 $ 31,116 $ 80,880

(31,418) 47,287 15,869

(718) (718)
-

(718) $ - $ (718)
(32,136) $ 47,287 $ 15,151

AWC 20-112 167

AWC Tioga Belmont Water
Statement of Income - Water Proforma Adjustments

Operating Revenues

Proforma 2019 Year End Balance

Actual 2019 Year End Balance

Proforma Adjustment

Schedule 1A

Page 1 of 3

$ 96,749

18,346

$ 78,403

To adjust test year revenues for the additional revenue needed in order for the Company to earn
its rate of return and to recover its expenses.

Total Proforma Adjustment to Operating Revenues

Operation and Maintenance Expenses

2 Administrative and General Expenses

Proforma 2019 Year End Balance

2019 Year End Balance

Proforma Adjustment

[…]

See Abenaki Water Company Balance Sheet.

Schedule 2

A
W

C
 20-112 173

Line
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

AWC Tioga Belmont Water

Rate Base - Water

Account Title
(a)

Plant in Service

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Net Utility Plant

Material and Supplies

Miscellaneoud Deferred Debits

Accum Amort of Misc Def DRs

Contribution in Aid of Construction

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes

Rate Base

Cash Working Capital (1)

Total Rate Base

December
2018

Balance(2)
(b)

$160,321

70,632

89,689

0

(61,894)

27,767

$55,562

March June September
2019 2019 2019

Balance(2) Balance Balance
(c) (d) (e)

$160,321 $160,321 $187,505

70,632 70,632 72,634

89,689 89,689 114,871

0 0 0

(61,894) (61,894) (61,894)

27,767 27,767 27,767

$55,562 $55,562 $80,744

(1) Cash Working Capital Average Year End Balance is the same as the December 2019 Balance.
(2) December 2018 and March 2019 Balances are assumed to be the same as June 2019 Balance.

I I I I

Schedule 3

December 5 Qtrs Avg Proforma Proforma
2019 Year End ~djustmenb Year End

Balance Balance Balance
(f) (g) (h) (i)

$187,536 $171,201 $102,012 $273,213

74,829 71,872 5,012 76,884

112,707 99,329 97,000 196,329

2,351 470 1,901 2,371

31,890 31,890

(1,595) (1,595)

(61,894) (61,894) (5,000) (66,894)

30,081 28,230 1,911 30,141

1,000 200 800 1,000

$84,245 $66,335 $126,907 $193,242

6,280 84 6,363

$ 72,615 $ 126,991 $ 199,606

AWC 20-112 174

AWC Tioga Belmont Water Schedule 3A

Rate Base - Water Proforma Adjustments Page 1 of 4

Plant in Service

1 December 2019 Balance $ 187,536

5 Quarters Average Year End Balance 171,201

Proforma Adjustment $ 16,335

To adjust test year 5 quarters average plant in service to fully reflect 2019 additions to plant

2 Proforma Year End Balance with 2019 additions to plant $ 241,038

December 2019 Balance 187,536

Proforma Adjustment $ 53,502

To adjust December 2019 Balance for 2020 additions to plant

3 Proforma Year End Balance with 2019 additions and organization costs